## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sara Gail, LLC		04/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RD Naturals, LLC
Street Address:	131 Brady Street
City:	Daniel Island
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29492
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88559934	RD NATURALS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3304348888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3304349999 iplaw@etblaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Emerson thomson bennett IIc Address Line 1: 1914 Akron Peninsula Road

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44313

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel A. Thomson	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Thomson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0464

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 26th day of April 2021, by Sara Gail, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company (hereinafter "Sara Gail"), with its principal place of business at 131 Brady Street, Daniel Island, South Carolina 29492, to RD Naturals, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company (hereinafter "RD Naturals"), with its principal place of business at 131 Brady Street, Daniel Island, South Carolina 29492, Atlanta, Georgia 30311.

WHEREAS, SARA GAIL owns the trademark and trademark application listed in Exhibit A (referred to as the "Trademark"); and,

WHEREAS, SARA GAIL agrees to assign to RD NATURALS, its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SARA GAIL hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys its right, title, and interest, including without limitation any and all rights to sue and collect damages for infringement (whether occurring before or after the above date), and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, in and to the Trademark to RD NATURALS.

Sara	Gail, LLC
Ву:	
•	Signature
	Sara Gail Owner
	Printed Name and Title
RD !	laturals, LLC
By:	
•	Signature
	Saa Gall Owner
	Printed Name and Title

# Exhibit A

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Serial No.
RD NATURALS	August 1, 2019	88/559.934